RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

DATE	

A RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF 2022 BANDWANGO MERCHANT AGREEMENT AND FEE REDUCTION FOR CLARK PLANETARIUM SHOWS

RECITALS

- A. Salt Lake County (the "County") on behalf of its Clark Planetarium ("Planetarium") wishes to enter into the attached "Merchant Agreement" ("Merchant Agreement") offered by Bandwango ("Bandwango").
- B. The County and Bandwango desire to jointly market and offer discounted admission into the County's Northrop Grumman IMAX theater and Hansen Dome ("Theaters") for one-year.
- C. For every ticket redeemed at the Planetarium, Bandwango will reimburse the County 70% of the County's regular fee as stated in the Agreement.
- D. The Salt Lake County Council has the sole authority to set fees. Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001 3.42.040(5)(a).
- E. County has determined that it is in the public interest to enter into the attached Merchant Agreement for the consideration agreed upon and under the terms set forth in the attached Agreement.
- F. The Merchant Agreement has been prepared for approval and execution by

 County, which sets forth the purpose of the Agreement, the extent of the participation of the

 parties, and the rights, duties, and responsibilities of the parties. Said Agreement is attached to

this Resolution as Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS H	EREBY RESOLV	VED by the Salt Lake County Council;
the Mayor is hereby authorized to and	directed to execu	te the Merchant Agreement attached as
Exhibit "A" and by this reference mad	le a part of this Re	esolution.
APPROVED and ADOPTED this	day of	, 2022.
	SALT LA	KE COUNTY COUNCIL
	Ву:	
ATTEST:	Laur	ie Stringham, Chair
Sherrie Swensen Salt Lake County Clerk	-	
	Council Member Counci	per Alvord voting per Bradley voting per Bradshaw voting per DeBry voting per Granato voting per Snelgrove voting per Stringham voting per Theodore voting per Winder Newton voting
Approved as to Form Deputy District Attorney		

EXHIBIT A (2022 Bandwango Merchant Agreement)